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In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance,
please contact Tammy E. Triggs, Council Clerk, at (985) 873-6519 describing the
assistance that is necessary.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: If you wish to address the Council, please complete the "Public Wishing to
Address the Council”" form located on either end of the counter and give it to either the Chairman or the Council
Clerk prior to the beginning of the meeting. Individuals addressing the Council should be respectful of others in
their choice of words and actions. Thank you..

ALL CELL PHONES, PAGERS AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES USED FOR COMMUNICATION
SHOULD BE SILENCED FOR THE DURATION OF THE MEETING

CALL MEETING TO ORDER
INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

1. APUBLIC HEARING to discuss the following millage rates for tax year 2024 for the parish property
taxes with no roll-forward provisions:

¢ Drainage Bonds 0.75 Mills

e Road & Bridge Bonds 0.75 Mills

e Sewerage Tax Bonds 0.75 Mills

e Road Lighting District No. 1 5.50 Mills
e Road Lighting District No. 2 0.50 Mills
e Road Lighting District No. 3 2.25 Mills
e Road Lighting District No. 4 2.25 Mills
e Road Lighting District No. 5 2.00 Mills
¢ Road Lighting District No. 6 4.25 Mills
¢ Road Lighting District No. 7 6.00 Mills
e Road Lighting District No. 8 2.50 Mills



e Road Lighting District No. 9 4.25 Mills
e Road Lighting District No. 10 4.50 Mills

2. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARINGS.

3. APUBLIC HEARING to discuss the following millage rates for tax year 2024 for the parish property taxes

subject to roll-forward provisions:
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

City Ad Valorem Adjusted Millage

City of Houma Fire Adjusted Millage

City of Houma Police Adjusted Millage

City Ad Valorem Adjusted and Roll Forward

City of Houma Fire Adjusted and Roll Forward

City of Houma Police Adjusted and Roll Forward

Parish Tax Alimony (Outside) Adjusted Millage

Parish Tax Alimony (Inside) Adjusted Millage

Parish Tax Alimony (Outside) Adjusted and Roll Forward
Parish Tax Alimony (Inside) Adjusted and Roll Forward
Drainage Adjusted Millage

Drainage Adjusted and Roll Forward

Waste Collection and Disposal Adjusted Millage

Waste Collection and Disposal Adjusted and Roll Forward
Recreation Adjusted Millage

Recreation Adjusted and Roll Forward

Juvenile Detention Adjusted Millage

Juvenile Detention Adjusted and Roll Forward
Terrebonne ARC Adjusted

Terrebonne ARC Adjusted and Roll Forward

Health Unit and School Safety Adjusted Millage

Health Unit and School Safety Adjusted and Roll Forward
Council on Aging Adjusted Millage

Council on Aging Adjusted and Roll Forward

Mental Health Center Adjusted Millage

Mental Health Center Adjusted and Roll Forward

Road District No. 6 Adjusted Millage

Road District No. 6 Adjusted and Roll Forward

4., CLOSE PUBLIC HEARINGS.

5. Adjourn
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INVOCATION
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PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Item Summary:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE




Wednesday, August 28, 2024

Category Number:
Item Number: 1.

Item Title:

2024 Millages with No Roll-Forward

Item Summary:
A PUBLIC HEARING to discuss the following millage rates for tax year 2024 for the parish property

taxes with no roll-forward provisions:

Drainage Bonds
Road & Bridge Bonds
Sewerage Tax Bonds

Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.
Road Lighting District No.

— O 00 1O\ DN b W~

0.75 Mills
0.75 Mills
0.75 Mills
5.50 Mills

0.50 Mills

2.25 Mills

2.25 Mills

2.00 Mills

4.25 Mills

6.00 Mills

2.50 Mills

4.25 Mills
4.50 Mills




Category Number:
Item Number: 2.

Wednesday, August 28, 2024

Item Title:
Close Public Hearings

Item Summary:
CLOSE PUBLIC HEARINGS.




Wednesday, August 28, 2024

Category Number:
Item Number: 3.

Item Title:
2024 Millages with Roll-Forward

Item Summary:
A PUBLIC HEARING to discuss the following millage rates for tax year 2024 for the parish property taxes
subject to roll-forward provisions:
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

City Ad Valorem Adjusted Millage

City of Houma Fire Adjusted Millage

City of Houma Police Adjusted Millage

City Ad Valorem Adjusted and Roll Forward

City of Houma Fire Adjusted and Roll Forward

City of Houma Police Adjusted and Roll Forward

Parish Tax Alimony (Outside) Adjusted Millage

Parish Tax Alimony (Inside) Adjusted Millage

Parish Tax Alimony (Outside) Adjusted and Roll Forward
Parish Tax Alimony (Inside) Adjusted and Roll Forward
Drainage Adjusted Millage

Drainage Adjusted and Roll Forward

Waste Collection and Disposal Adjusted Millage

Waste Collection and Disposal Adjusted and Roll Forward
Recreation Adjusted Millage

Recreation Adjusted and Roll Forward

Juvenile Detention Adjusted Millage

Juvenile Detention Adjusted and Roll Forward
Terrebonne ARC Adjusted

Terrebonne ARC Adjusted and Roll Forward

Health Unit and School Safety Adjusted Millage

Health Unit and School Safety Adjusted and Roll Forward
Council on Aging Adjusted Millage

Council on Aging Adjusted and Roll Forward

Mental Health Center Adjusted Millage

Mental Health Center Adjusted and Roll Forward

Road District No. 6 Adjusted Millage

Road District No. 6 Adjusted and Roll Forward






Category Number:
Item Number: 4.

Wednesday, August 28, 2024

Item Title:
Close Public Hearings 11

Item Summary:
CLOSE PUBLIC HEARINGS.
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